

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9155

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 June 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to cancelled operations 2023-2024.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

a) How many elective operations were cancelled for a non-clinical reason at the Trust in 2023/24, broken down by reason for cancellation?

Trust response:

a).

Cancellation Reason2	2023-24
Lack of Beds	15
Operating Theatre Capacity	73
Staffing Issues	55
Equipment Issues	28
Emergency Case Taking Priority	23
Major Incident/Adverse Weather	
Admin Issues	27
Other reasons	17
Total	238